
Act
ID

Activity
Description RESP Orig

Dur
Remaining
Duration

Early
Start

Early
Finish

Total
Float

2009
AUG

2010
SEP

2011
OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL

27JUL09
1000 Contract Award 0 0 28JUL09 0
2041 Maintain SC-10 382d 382d * 28JUL09 27JAN11 0
2043 Install and Maintain SC-6 382d 382d * 28JUL09 27JAN11 0
2083 Maintain SS-7 382d 382d * 28JUL09 27JAN11 0
2093 Install and Maintain SS-9 (Bioswale) 382d 382d * 28JUL09 27JAN11 0

17AUG09
1010 Contract Approval 1d 1d 20AUG09 20AUG09 0
1040 Develop SWPPP 5d 5d 21AUG09 27AUG09 10d
1020 Create CPM Schedule 8d 8d 21AUG09 01SEP09 16d
1270 Lead Excavation and Transportation Plan Devel 9d 9d 21AUG09 02SEP09 147d
1250 Lead Compliance Plan Creation 10d 10d 21AUG09 03SEP09 144d
1055 Notice of materials to be used 20d 20d 21AUG09 18SEP09 15d
1060 Sign Panel Statement of Order 20d 20d 21AUG09 18SEP09 15d
1070 Irrigation Breakdown 20d 20d 21AUG09 18SEP09 15d
1075 Statement of Plant Order 20d 20d 21AUG09 18SEP09 15d
1080 Bird Nesting Survey 20d 20d 21AUG09 18SEP09 15d
1090 Notice of  Order Electrical Mateial 20d 20d 21AUG09 18SEP09 15d
1100 Communications Routing Material 20d 20d 21AUG09 18SEP09 5d
1120 Statement of Sign Panel Order 20d 20d 21AUG09 18SEP09 15d
1130 Traffic Control Contigency Plan 20d 20d 21AUG09 18SEP09 15d
1140 Notice of Order Structral Steel 20d 20d 21AUG09 18SEP09 15d
1190 Rapid Set PCC QCP 20d 20d 21AUG09 18SEP09 261d
1230 Bridge Removal Plan Development 20d 20d 21AUG09 18SEP09 283d
1310 Survey Cross Sections of Earthwork Areas bef Gra 20d 20d 21AUG09 18SEP09 28d
1730 Flow Control Structure Materials 20d 20d 21AUG09 18SEP09 233d
1165 Pile Driving Plan Submittal 25d 25d 21AUG09 25SEP09 310d
1150 Precast Quality Control Plan Girders 30d 30d 21AUG09 02OCT09 104d
1160 Precast Quality Control Plan Piles 30d 30d 21AUG09 02OCT09 56d
1170 Develop falsework Plans Adobe Reyes Bridge 30d 30d 21AUG09 02OCT09 274d

24AUG09
1050 Review and Approve SWPPP 20d 20d 28AUG09 25SEP09 10d

31AUG09
1030 CPM schedule Approval 11d 11d 02SEP09 17SEP09 16d
1280 Lead Excavation and Transport Plan Approval 6d 6d 03SEP09 11SEP09 147d
1260 Lead Compliance Plan Approval 8d 8d 04SEP09 16SEP09 144d

21SEP09
1240 Bridge Removal Plan Approval 7d 7d 21SEP09 29SEP09 283d
1110 Review of communications routing Material 10d 10d 21SEP09 02OCT09 5d
1125 Sign Panel Quality Control Plan Review 10d 10d 21SEP09 02OCT09 282d
1320 Prepare Sign Structure Shop Drawings 20d 20d 21SEP09 16OCT09 257d
1740 Electroliers 70d 70d 21SEP09 30DEC09 193d

28SEP09
1168 Pile Drive Plan Submittal Approval 15d 15d 28SEP09 16OCT09 310d
1300 Bridge Survey Data and Forescale (30d pri deck) 20d 20d 28SEP09 23OCT09 156d

05OCT09
1015 Establish Office Within 20 days of NTP 3d 3d 05OCT09 07OCT09 0
1180 Review Falsework Plans Adobe Reyes Bridge 20d 20d 05OCT09 30OCT09 274d
1710 Fabricate Concrete Piles 30d 30d 05OCT09 16NOV09 56d
1700 Fabricate Concrete Girders 50d 50d 05OCT09 15DEC09 104d

Contract Award
Maintain SC-10
Install and Maintain SC-6
Maintain SS-7
Install and Maintain SS-9 (Bioswale)

Contract Approval
Develop SWPPP

Create CPM Schedule
Lead Excavation and Transportation Plan Devel
Lead Compliance Plan Creation

Notice of materials to be used
Sign Panel Statement of Order
Irrigation Breakdown
Statement of Plant Order
Bird Nesting Survey
Notice of  Order Electrical Mateial
Communications Routing Material
Statement of Sign Panel Order
Traffic Control Contigency Plan
Notice of Order Structral Steel
Rapid Set PCC QCP
Bridge Removal Plan Development
Survey Cross Sections of Earthwork Areas bef Gra
Flow Control Structure Materials

Pile Driving Plan Submittal
Precast Quality Control Plan Girders
Precast Quality Control Plan Piles
Develop falsework Plans Adobe Reyes Bridge

Review and Approve SWPPP

CPM schedule Approval
Lead Excavation and Transport Plan Approval
Lead Compliance Plan Approval

Bridge Removal Plan Approval
Review of communications routing Material
Sign Panel Quality Control Plan Review

Prepare Sign Structure Shop Drawings
Electroliers

Pile Drive Plan Submittal Approval
Bridge Survey Data and Forescale (30d pri deck)

Establish Office Within 20 days of NTP
Review Falsework Plans Adobe Reyes Bridge

Fabricate Concrete Piles
Fabricate Concrete Girders

Rainy Season Rainy Season

Start date 28JUL09
Finish date 27JAN11
Data date 28JUL09
Run date 08OCT09
Page number 1A

© Primavera Systems, Inc.

Powell Constructors
Baseline Caltrans Schedule

Adobe Reyes Roa...

Early bar
Progress bar
Critical bar
Summary bar
Progress point
Critical point
Summary point
Start milestone point
Finish milestone point



Act
ID

Activity
Description RESP Orig

Dur
Remaining
Duration

Early
Start

Early
Finish

Total
Float

2009
AUG

2010
SEP

2011
OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL

2063 Maintain SS-2 334d 334d * 05OCT09 27JAN11 0
12OCT09
2005 First Working Day (Expected 10/12/09) 0 0 12OCT09 0
2010 Install Construction Area Signs 2d 2d 12OCT09 13OCT09 0
2000 Manadatory Start 55thdayfrom Approval (10/14/09) 0 0 14OCT09 * 0
2020 Set Stage 1 K-Rail and Cushions Camwood to NB On 1d 1d 14OCT09 14OCT09 0
2022 Set Stage 1 K-Rail and Cush NB on-ramp/SB OFF 1d 1d 14OCT09 14OCT09 0
2023 Set Stage 1 K-Rail NB/SB Outside shoulder 1d 1d 15OCT09 15OCT09 0
2024 Set Stage 1 K-Rail and Cush NB/SB Median 1d 1d 15OCT09 15OCT09 0
2025 Remove MBGR Abutment #1 and 2 2d 2d 16OCT09 19OCT09 0

19OCT09
1330 Approve Sign Structure Shop Drawings 15d 15d 19OCT09 06NOV09 257d
2045 Water Control for Drainage 12 Install 1d 1d 20OCT09 20OCT09 4d
2030 Clear and Grub Abut and Culvert Ext 3d 3d 20OCT09 22OCT09 0
2034 Remove existing Irrigation System Complete 6d 6d 20OCT09 27OCT09 1d
2035 Oak Tree Removal and Protection 7d 7d 20OCT09 28OCT09 0
2050 Demo existing Culvert Drainage System #11 and 12 2d 2d 21OCT09 22OCT09 4d
2060 Construct Drainage System 11 APC Pipe 2d 2d 23OCT09 26OCT09 186d
2062 Excavate and Grade Box Culvert Extension 2d 2d 23OCT09 26OCT09 186d

26OCT09
2064 Form Double wide box invert DS #12 1d 1d 27OCT09 27OCT09 186d
2061 Construct mahhole #1 DS #11 5d 5d 27OCT09 02NOV09 186d
2066 Reinforcing Steel Double Wide Box Invert DS #12 2d 2d 28OCT09 29OCT09 186d
2090 Place Fill at Abutment #1 and 5 (Partial) 10d 10d 29OCT09 12NOV09 0
2042 Maintain SC-1 316d 316d * 29OCT09 27JAN11 0
2065 Pour Invert DS #12 1d 1d 30OCT09 30OCT09 186d

02NOV09
1200 JITT and Pre-paving conference 1d 1d 02NOV09 02NOV09 261d
2067 Form Walls and Deck Box Culvert DS #12 4d 4d 02NOV09 05NOV09 186d
1290 Casing Install Working Drawings 40d 40d 02NOV09 30DEC09 274d
2068 Reinforcing Walls DS #12 1d 1d 06NOV09 06NOV09 186d

09NOV09
2069 Pour Double Wide Box Culvert 1d 1d 09NOV09 09NOV09 186d
1720 Fabricate Sign Structure 50d 50d 09NOV09 21JAN10 257d
2070 Cure Culvert 5d 5d 10NOV09 17NOV09 186d
2103 Maintain SS-10 ( Outlet Protection) 308d 308d * 10NOV09 27JAN11 0
2100 Settlement Period (90 days) 65d 65d 13NOV09 17FEB10 0

16NOV09
2080 Backfill Culvert to Top of Box 2d 2d 18NOV09 19NOV09 210d

25JAN10
3000 Remove Existing 60 Rail Median 101 3d 3d 29JAN10 02FEB10 0

01FEB10
3003 Exc Bent #3 3d 3d 03FEB10 05FEB10 0

08FEB10
3012 Drive Pile Bents #3 8d 8d 08FEB10 18FEB10 0

15FEB10
2101 Remove Clink Fence Camwood Curve 80+10 to 82+30 1d 1d 18FEB10 18FEB10 123d
3005 Lead Exc Bent 2 and 4 2d 2d 18FEB10 19FEB10 39d
2102 Remove existing C& Gut &Camwood Curve A-5 3d 3d 18FEB10 22FEB10 121d
3039 Template Bent Footing #3 2d 2d 19FEB10 22FEB10 2d

Maintain SS-2

First Working Day (Expected 10/12/09)
Install Construction Area Signs
Manadatory Start 55thdayfrom Approval (10/14/09)

Set Stage 1 K-Rail and Cushions Camwood to NB On
Set Stage 1 K-Rail and Cush NB on-ramp/SB OFF
Set Stage 1 K-Rail NB/SB Outside shoulder
Set Stage 1 K-Rail and Cush NB/SB Median
Remove MBGR Abutment #1 and 2

Approve Sign Structure Shop Drawings
Water Control for Drainage 12 Install
Clear and Grub Abut and Culvert Ext

Remove existing Irrigation System Complete
Oak Tree Removal and Protection

Demo existing Culvert Drainage System #11 and 12
Construct Drainage System 11 APC Pipe
Excavate and Grade Box Culvert Extension

Form Double wide box invert DS #12
Construct mahhole #1 DS #11

Reinforcing Steel Double Wide Box Invert DS #12
Place Fill at Abutment #1 and 5 (Partial)

Maintain SC-1
Pour Invert DS #12

JITT and Pre-paving conference
Form Walls and Deck Box Culvert DS #12

Casing Install Working Drawings
Reinforcing Walls DS #12

Pour Double Wide Box Culvert
Fabricate Sign Structure

Cure Culvert
Maintain SS-10 ( Outlet Protection)

Settlement Period (90 days)

Backfill Culvert to Top of Box

Remove Existing 60 Rail Median 101

Exc Bent #3

Drive Pile Bents #3

Remove Clink Fence Camwood Curve 80+10 to 82+30
Lead Exc Bent 2 and 4
Remove existing C& Gut &Camwood Curve A-5
Template Bent Footing #3

Start date 28JUL09
Finish date 27JAN11
Data date 28JUL09
Run date 08OCT09
Page number 2A

© Primavera Systems, Inc.

Powell Constructors
Baseline Caltrans Schedule

Adobe Reyes Roa...

Early bar
Progress bar
Critical bar
Summary bar
Progress point
Critical point
Summary point
Start milestone point
Finish milestone point



Act
ID

Activity
Description RESP Orig

Dur
Remaining
Duration

Early
Start

Early
Finish

Total
Float

2009
AUG

2010
SEP

2011
OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL

3014 Drive Bent Piles #4 7d 7d 19FEB10 01MAR10 0
22FEB10
3002 Exc Bent #2 3d 3d 22FEB10 24FEB10 39d
3041 Reinforcing Bent ftg #3 3d 3d 23FEB10 25FEB10 2d
2104 Place Fill Camwood Curve 6d 6d 23FEB10 02MAR10 121d
2053 Install and Maintain SC-5 238d 238d * 23FEB10 27JAN11 0
2073 Install and Maintain SS-3 (Bonded Fiber Matrix) 238d 238d * 23FEB10 27JAN11 0
3004 Exc Bent #4 2d 2d 25FEB10 26FEB10 39d
3010 Drive Pile Bents #2 7d 7d 25FEB10 05MAR10 222d
3042 Pour Bent Footing #3 2d 2d 26FEB10 01MAR10 2d

01MAR10
3020 Excavate Abutments #1 2d 2d 01MAR10 02MAR10 39d
3045 Reinforcing Bent ftg #4 2d 2d 02MAR10 03MAR10 0
3046 Template Bent Footing #4 3d 3d 02MAR10 04MAR10 0
3025 Excavate Abutment #5 2d 2d 03MAR10 04MAR10 39d
2105 Stage 1 Communciation Cable Work Sheet E-5 10d 10d 03MAR10 16MAR10 141d
2117 Construct Drainage System 7 to flow control 10d 10d 03MAR10 16MAR10 121d
3106 Reinforcing Columns Bent #3 2d 2d 04MAR10 05MAR10 0
3047 Pour Bent Footing #4 2d 2d 05MAR10 08MAR10 0
3016 Drive Abutment Piles #1 5d 5d 05MAR10 11MAR10 39d

08MAR10
3029 Template Bent Footing #2 2d 2d 08MAR10 09MAR10 222d
3114 Form Coumns Bent #3 2d 2d 08MAR10 09MAR10 0
3105 Reinforcing Columns Bent 2 and 4 4d 4d 09MAR10 12MAR10 0
3030 Reinforcing Bent ftg #2 3d 3d 10MAR10 12MAR10 222d
3113 Pour and Cure Bent #3 Columns 3d 3d 10MAR10 12MAR10 0
3017 Drive Abutment Piles #5 5d 5d 12MAR10 18MAR10 39d

15MAR10
3032 Pour Bent Footing #2 2d 2d 15MAR10 16MAR10 222d
3107 Form Coumns Bent  #2 2d 2d 15MAR10 16MAR10 0
3109 Pour and Cure Bent #2 Columns 3d 3d 17MAR10 19MAR10 0
2106 Relocate LVMWD Leak Detectors 5d 5d 17MAR10 23MAR10 121d
2107 Extend 2" Copper Line LVMWD 5d 5d 17MAR10 23MAR10 121d
2140 Excavation and Earthwork At DS 8 &10 10d 10d 17MAR10 30MAR10 168d
3130 Remove Existing Sign Strucure 1d 1d 19MAR10 19MAR10 39d
3076 Reinforcing Abutment Wall #1 3d 3d 19MAR10 23MAR10 59d
3075 Form Abutment #1 9d 9d 19MAR10 31MAR10 46d

22MAR10
3110 Form Columns Bent #4 2d 2d 22MAR10 23MAR10 0
3086 Reinforcing Abutment #5 3d 3d 24MAR10 26MAR10 59d
3111 Pour and Cure Bent Columns # 4 3d 3d 24MAR10 26MAR10 0
2108 Relocate Water meter Pullbox LVMWD 5d 5d 24MAR10 30MAR10 121d
2145 Install Flow Control Structure 5d 5d 24MAR10 30MAR10 168d

29MAR10
3115 Falsework Caps Bents 2,3,4 10d 10d 29MAR10 09APR10 0

3077 Pour Abutment #1 1d 1d 01APR10 01APR10 68d
3085 Form Abutment #5 10d 10d 01APR10 14APR10 46d

12APR10
3117 Form Column Caps #3 4d 4d 12APR10 15APR10 18d

Drive Bent Piles #4

Exc Bent #2
Reinforcing Bent ftg #3
Place Fill Camwood Curve

Install and Maintain SC-5
Install and Maintain SS-3 (Bonded Fiber Matrix)

Exc Bent #4
Drive Pile Bents #2

Pour Bent Footing #3

Excavate Abutments #1
Reinforcing Bent ftg #4
Template Bent Footing #4
Excavate Abutment #5

Stage 1 Communciation Cable Work Sheet E-5
Construct Drainage System 7 to flow control

Reinforcing Columns Bent #3
Pour Bent Footing #4
Drive Abutment Piles #1

Template Bent Footing #2
Form Coumns Bent #3
Reinforcing Columns Bent 2 and 4
Reinforcing Bent ftg #2
Pour and Cure Bent #3 Columns

Drive Abutment Piles #5

Pour Bent Footing #2
Form Coumns Bent  #2
Pour and Cure Bent #2 Columns
Relocate LVMWD Leak Detectors
Extend 2" Copper Line LVMWD

Excavation and Earthwork At DS 8 &10
Remove Existing Sign Strucure
Reinforcing Abutment Wall #1

Form Abutment #1

Form Columns Bent #4
Reinforcing Abutment #5
Pour and Cure Bent Columns # 4
Relocate Water meter Pullbox LVMWD
Install Flow Control Structure

Falsework Caps Bents 2,3,4

Pour Abutment #1
Form Abutment #5

Form Column Caps #3

Start date 28JUL09
Finish date 27JAN11
Data date 28JUL09
Run date 08OCT09
Page number 3A

© Primavera Systems, Inc.

Powell Constructors
Baseline Caltrans Schedule

Adobe Reyes Roa...

Early bar
Progress bar
Critical bar
Summary bar
Progress point
Critical point
Summary point
Start milestone point
Finish milestone point



Act
ID

Activity
Description RESP Orig

Dur
Remaining
Duration

Early
Start

Early
Finish

Total
Float

2009
AUG

2010
SEP

2011
OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL

3116 Reinforcing Column Caps Bent 2,3,4 6d 6d 12APR10 19APR10 0
3118 Reinforcing Columnn Cap #3 3d 3d 14APR10 16APR10 18d
3087 Pour Abutment #5 1d 1d 15APR10 15APR10 46d
3186 Structural backfill Abutment #1 7d 7d 15APR10 23APR10 97d
3119 Form Coulmn Caps 2,4 10d 10d 15APR10 28APR10 0

19APR10
3122 Pour Column Cap #3 1d 1d 19APR10 19APR10 18d

26APR10
3120 Pour Column Cap 2 and 4 1d 1d 29APR10 29APR10 0
3187 Structural backfill Abutment #5 7d 7d 30APR10 10MAY10 46d
3125 Cure Column Caps 10d 10d 30APR10 13MAY10 0

10MAY10
3285 Install Drainage System #5&6 5d 5d 11MAY10 17MAY10 87d
3135 Erect Precast Girders Freeway Spans 2d 2d 14MAY10 17MAY10 0

17MAY10
3295 Finish Grade Slopes 5d 5d 18MAY10 24MAY10 119d
3140 Construct Diaphragms 15d 15d 18MAY10 08JUN10 0

07JUN10
3145 Install Deck Forms Freeway Spans 10d 10d 09JUN10 22JUN10 0

21JUN10
3155 Construct Bridge Overhang 3d 3d 23JUN10 25JUN10 0

28JUN10
3165 Set EOD 2d 2d 28JUN10 29JUN10 0
3167 Install Deck Reinforcing 6d 6d 28JUN10 06JUL10 0

05JUL10
3175 Pour Deck Freeway Spans (1Day check1pour) 2d 2d 07JUL10 08JUL10 0
3195 Erect Falsework on Slopes for TEE BEAM Span #1 5d 5d 09JUL10 15JUL10 0

12JUL10
3196 Erect Falsework on Slopes for TEE BEAM Span #5 5d 5d 16JUL10 22JUL10 0

19JUL10
3201 Set forms and build out for TEE Beam 1&4 3d 3d 23JUL10 27JUL10 0

26JUL10
3205 Reinforcing Stems Spans 1 and 4 8d 8d 28JUL10 06AUG10 0

09AUG10
3215 Pour Stems Spans 1 and 4 2d 2d 09AUG10 10AUG10 0
3225  Set EOD and Overhang 3d 3d 11AUG10 13AUG10 0

16AUG10
3235 TEE BEAM Deck Reinforcing Spans 1 &4 6d 6d 16AUG10 23AUG10 0

23AUG10
3245 Pour TEE Beam Deck Spans 1 and 4 2d 2d 24AUG10 25AUG10 0
3359 Install Welded steel Pipe Casing 6d 6d 26AUG10 02SEP10 5d
3255 Cure Spans 1 and 4 7d 7d 26AUG10 03SEP10 0

30AUG10
3360 Construct Approach Slabs Type N 30 D 6d 6d 03SEP10 13SEP10 5d

06SEP10
3275 Reinforcing Barrier Bridge Rail 5d 5d 07SEP10 13SEP10 0
3265 Strip Falsework TEE BEAMS 10d 10d 07SEP10 20SEP10 38d

13SEP10
3400 Install Sign Structure and Panels 2d 2d 14SEP10 15SEP10 94d
3276 Form and Pour Bridge Rail inc Monuments 5d 5d 14SEP10 20SEP10 0

Reinforcing Column Caps Bent 2,3,4
Reinforcing Columnn Cap #3
Pour Abutment #5

Structural backfill Abutment #1
Form Coulmn Caps 2,4

Pour Column Cap #3

Pour Column Cap 2 and 4
Structural backfill Abutment #5
Cure Column Caps

Install Drainage System #5&6
Erect Precast Girders Freeway Spans

Finish Grade Slopes
Construct Diaphragms

Install Deck Forms Freeway Spans

Construct Bridge Overhang

Set EOD
Install Deck Reinforcing

Pour Deck Freeway Spans (1Day check1pour)
Erect Falsework on Slopes for TEE BEAM Span #1

Erect Falsework on Slopes for TEE BEAM Span #5

Set forms and build out for TEE Beam 1&4

Reinforcing Stems Spans 1 and 4

Pour Stems Spans 1 and 4
 Set EOD and Overhang

TEE BEAM Deck Reinforcing Spans 1 &4

Pour TEE Beam Deck Spans 1 and 4
Install Welded steel Pipe Casing
Cure Spans 1 and 4

Construct Approach Slabs Type N 30 D

Reinforcing Barrier Bridge Rail
Strip Falsework TEE BEAMS

Install Sign Structure and Panels
Form and Pour Bridge Rail inc Monuments

Start date 28JUL09
Finish date 27JAN11
Data date 28JUL09
Run date 08OCT09
Page number 4A

© Primavera Systems, Inc.

Powell Constructors
Baseline Caltrans Schedule

Adobe Reyes Roa...

Early bar
Progress bar
Critical bar
Summary bar
Progress point
Critical point
Summary point
Start milestone point
Finish milestone point



Act
ID

Activity
Description RESP Orig

Dur
Remaining
Duration

Early
Start

Early
Finish

Total
Float

2009
AUG

2010
SEP

2011
OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL

20SEP10
2150 Install Base Sect 2 @ camwood Curve A-1/5 Appr 4d 4d 21SEP10 24SEP10 0
5010 Install Bridge Lighting Stage 1 6d 6d 21SEP10 28SEP10 10d

27SEP10
2151 Construct Curb and Gutter Camwood and NB On Ramp 3d 3d 27SEP10 29SEP10 0
2109 Reinforcing Installation 60 Rail Bents 2,3,4 2d 2d 29SEP10 30SEP10 10d
3280 Install Stage 1 CL-7 Fence 7d 7d 29SEP10 07OCT10 10d
5030 Install New traffic Signal 10d 10d 30SEP10 13OCT10 0
2110 Construct 60 Rail around Bents 2,3,4 8d 8d 01OCT10 12OCT10 10d

11OCT10
2111 Place Aggregate Base Median and Shoulders 101 5d 5d 13OCT10 19OCT10 10d
2153 Place Section 2 AC @Cam/A-1/5 App 2" frm FS. 2d 2d 14OCT10 15OCT10 0

18OCT10
2154 Remove K-Rail @ Stage 1 AC Overlay Areas 1d 1d 18OCT10 18OCT10 15d
2165 Relocate K-Rail (City Street Only/Freeway Remain 1d 1d 18OCT10 18OCT10 0
2155 Profile Grind Stage 1 Area 1d 1d 19OCT10 19OCT10 15d
2190 Remove existing Curb and Gutter North West Adobe 3d 3d 19OCT10 21OCT10 0
2112 Place Full Depth AC Medians and Shoulders 101 1d 1d 20OCT10 20OCT10 10d
2156 Asphalt Overlay Stage includes cap of Sect 2 2d 2d 20OCT10 21OCT10 15d
2114 Install MBGR on NB and SB 101 2d 2d 21OCT10 22OCT10 10d
2160 Install Stage 2 Traffic/ Remove Stage #1 (partia 1d 1d 22OCT10 22OCT10 15d
2200 Remove existing Curb and Gutter South West Adobe 3d 3d 22OCT10 26OCT10 0
2202 Relocate Fire Hydrant 4d 4d 22OCT10 27OCT10 18d

25OCT10
2113 Install AC Dike NB SB 101 1d 1d 25OCT10 25OCT10 46d
2115 Install Vegetation Control 3d 3d 25OCT10 27OCT10 10d
3410 Slope Paving Work 10d 10d 26OCT10 08NOV10 46d
2205 Construct Drainage System #2,3,4 4d 4d 27OCT10 01NOV10 0
2123 Construct Stage 1 Minor Concrete 5d 5d 28OCT10 03NOV10 10d

01NOV10
2210 Install Aggregate base 3d 3d 02NOV10 04NOV10 0
2207 Construct Curb And Gutter and access Ramps 4d 4d 02NOV10 05NOV10 15d
2130 Construct Masonry Block Wall  @ Drain 8&10 6d 5d 04NOV10 10NOV10 10d
2217 Grind  Stage #2 Sect 6/Sect 10 1d 1d 05NOV10 05NOV10 0
2215 Place Sect 2 Asphalt @northwest Adobe 2d 2d 05NOV10 08NOV10 1d

08NOV10
2167 Grind NB On Ramp 1d 1d 08NOV10 08NOV10 4d
2219 AC Overlay Sectionv 6/10 2d 2d 08NOV10 09NOV10 0
2208 Construct Concrete Flatwork Stage #2 3d 3d 08NOV10 10NOV10 15d
2260 Perform Stamped Concrete Drive way Work 7d 7d 08NOV10 17NOV10 15d
2170 Overlay NB On Ramp 1d 1d 09NOV10 09NOV10 4d
5050 Install Rock Cobble 10d 10d 09NOV10 23NOV10 46d
2230 Install Stage #3 Install Partial Perm Striping 1d 1d 10NOV10 10NOV10 0
2240 Install Traffic Control Stage #3 (TPe 3 barr) 1d 1d 10NOV10 10NOV10 0
2180 Construct SB Off Ramp PCC Approach (Weekend Work 7d 7d 10NOV10 19NOV10 4d
5100 Install Irrigation Controllers 3d 3d 12NOV10 16NOV10 11d
3305 Remove Existing West Barrier and Deck 5d 5d 12NOV10 18NOV10 0
2250 Remove and Reconstruct Median Island 10d 10d 12NOV10 26NOV10 4d

15NOV10
3315 Erect Deck Closure Falsework 5d 5d 19NOV10 26NOV10 0

Install Base Sect 2 @ camwood Curve A-1/5 Appr
Install Bridge Lighting Stage 1

Construct Curb and Gutter Camwood and NB On Ramp
Reinforcing Installation 60 Rail Bents 2,3,4

Install Stage 1 CL-7 Fence
Install New traffic Signal
Construct 60 Rail around Bents 2,3,4

Place Aggregate Base Median and Shoulders 101
Place Section 2 AC @Cam/A-1/5 App 2" frm FS.

Remove K-Rail @ Stage 1 AC Overlay Areas
Relocate K-Rail (City Street Only/Freeway Remain
Profile Grind Stage 1 Area
Remove existing Curb and Gutter North West Adobe
Place Full Depth AC Medians and Shoulders 101
Asphalt Overlay Stage includes cap of Sect 2
Install MBGR on NB and SB 101
Install Stage 2 Traffic/ Remove Stage #1 (partia
Remove existing Curb and Gutter South West Adobe
Relocate Fire Hydrant

Install AC Dike NB SB 101
Install Vegetation Control

Slope Paving Work
Construct Drainage System #2,3,4
Construct Stage 1 Minor Concrete

Install Aggregate base
Construct Curb And Gutter and access Ramps
Construct Masonry Block Wall  @ Drain 8&10

Grind  Stage #2 Sect 6/Sect 10
Place Sect 2 Asphalt @northwest Adobe

Grind NB On Ramp
AC Overlay Sectionv 6/10
Construct Concrete Flatwork Stage #2

Perform Stamped Concrete Drive way Work
Overlay NB On Ramp

Install Rock Cobble
Install Stage #3 Install Partial Perm Striping
Install Traffic Control Stage #3 (TPe 3 barr)

Construct SB Off Ramp PCC Approach (Weekend Work
Install Irrigation Controllers
Remove Existing West Barrier and Deck

Remove and Reconstruct Median Island

Erect Deck Closure Falsework
Start date 28JUL09
Finish date 27JAN11
Data date 28JUL09
Run date 08OCT09
Page number 5A

© Primavera Systems, Inc.

Powell Constructors
Baseline Caltrans Schedule

Adobe Reyes Roa...

Early bar
Progress bar
Critical bar
Summary bar
Progress point
Critical point
Summary point
Start milestone point
Finish milestone point



Act
ID

Activity
Description RESP Orig

Dur
Remaining
Duration

Early
Start

Early
Finish

Total
Float

2009
AUG

2010
SEP

2011
OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL

22NOV10
2157 Place Agg base Roads and Bollards Camwood Curve 5d 5d 22NOV10 29NOV10 4d

29NOV10
2275 Stamp Concrete Median 2d 2d 29NOV10 30NOV10 9d
3325 Install Closure Reinforcing 3d 3d 29NOV10 01DEC10 0
5070 Install New Irrigation and Planting on South 20d 20d 29NOV10 24DEC10 4d
2159 Install Stage 1 Chainlink Fence and Swing Gates 4d 4d 30NOV10 03DEC10 4d
2270 Install Irrigation and landscape median 5d 5d 01DEC10 07DEC10 9d
3335 Pour Deck Closure Pour 1d 1d 02DEC10 02DEC10 0
3346 Refinish Bridge Deck 2d 2d 03DEC10 06DEC10 3d
3375 Construct Paving Notch Extension 2d 2d 03DEC10 06DEC10 0
3345 Cure Deck Closure Pour 8d 8d 03DEC10 14DEC10 0

06DEC10
3370 Construct Type R Approach Slab Stage 3A 3d 3d 07DEC10 09DEC10 3d
3385 Construct Approach Slab Stage 3B (Type R) 3d 3d 07DEC10 09DEC10 0
2280 Grind Stage 3 2d 2d 10DEC10 13DEC10 0

13DEC10
2282 AC Overlay Stage 3 1d 1d 14DEC10 14DEC10 0
2290 Install Stage 4 Traffic and Striping 1d 1d 15DEC10 15DEC10 0
2295 Remove Fence Station 8+70 to 8+87 1d 1d 15DEC10 15DEC10 1d
2299 Conctruct Typr R Approach Slab 3d 3d 16DEC10 20DEC10 1d
3380 Demo Existing Barrier Rail East Side of Bridge 4d 4d 16DEC10 21DEC10 0

20DEC10
2297 Remove Curb and Gutter 1d 1d 22DEC10 22DEC10 17d
3390 Reconstruct Barrier Rail East Side of Bridge 12d 12d 22DEC10 06JAN11 0
2298 Replace Curb and Gutter/Sidewalk to bridge rail 3d 3d 23DEC10 27DEC10 17d

27DEC10
5080 Install New Irrigation and Planting on North 20d 20d 27DEC10 21JAN11 4d

03JAN11
5015 Clean Replace Type A Joint Seal Complete 2d 2d 07JAN11 10JAN11 13d
2300 Grind Stage #4 3d 3d 07JAN11 11JAN11 4d
5020 Install Bridge Lighting Stage 4 5d 5d 07JAN11 13JAN11 10d
3395 Install Stage #4 Cl-7 Fence on Barrier 10d 10d 07JAN11 20JAN11 0

10JAN11
2306 Aphalt Overlay Section 6 1d 1d 12JAN11 12JAN11 6d
2305 Adobe Reyes MBGR 2d 2d 12JAN11 13JAN11 4d
2310 Remove Stage Traffic Control 1d 1d 14JAN11 14JAN11 4d

17JAN11
2330 Install permanent Signs 2d 2d 21JAN11 24JAN11 1d
2320 Install Permanent Striping 3d 3d 21JAN11 25JAN11 0

24JAN11
9030 Plant Establishment (250WDS) 0 0 24JAN11 4d
5040 Install new Loops 2d 2d 26JAN11 27JAN11 0
9020 Punchlist 2d 2d 26JAN11 27JAN11 0
9040 Project Completion 0 0 27JAN11 0
9000 Contractor Float 0 0 28JAN11 27JAN11 0
9010 City Float 0 0 28JAN11 27JAN11 0

Place Agg base Roads and Bollards Camwood Curve

Stamp Concrete Median
Install Closure Reinforcing

Install New Irrigation and Planting on South
Install Stage 1 Chainlink Fence and Swing Gates
Install Irrigation and landscape median

Pour Deck Closure Pour
Refinish Bridge Deck
Construct Paving Notch Extension

Cure Deck Closure Pour

Construct Type R Approach Slab Stage 3A
Construct Approach Slab Stage 3B (Type R)
Grind Stage 3

AC Overlay Stage 3
Install Stage 4 Traffic and Striping
Remove Fence Station 8+70 to 8+87

Conctruct Typr R Approach Slab
Demo Existing Barrier Rail East Side of Bridge

Remove Curb and Gutter
Reconstruct Barrier Rail East Side of Bridge

Replace Curb and Gutter/Sidewalk to bridge rail

Install New Irrigation and Planting on North

Clean Replace Type A Joint Seal Complete
Grind Stage #4
Install Bridge Lighting Stage 4

Install Stage #4 Cl-7 Fence on Barrier

Aphalt Overlay Section 6
Adobe Reyes MBGR
Remove Stage Traffic Control

Install permanent Signs
Install Permanent Striping

Plant Establishment (250WDS)
Install new Loops
Punchlist
Project Completion

Contractor Float
City Float

Start date 28JUL09
Finish date 27JAN11
Data date 28JUL09
Run date 08OCT09
Page number 6A

© Primavera Systems, Inc.

Powell Constructors
Baseline Caltrans Schedule

Adobe Reyes Roa...

Early bar
Progress bar
Critical bar
Summary bar
Progress point
Critical point
Summary point
Start milestone point
Finish milestone point


